 DATASHEET
Native QSFP-DD Test Platform
Network bandwidth needs continue to grow at a rapid pace. Network equipment
manufacturers are developing highly flexible multi-rate products to support the
latest generation of HSE devices. Service Providers and Hyperscale data centers are
deploying multi-rate networking infrastructure solutions to meet this growing market.
With these multi-rate requirements, customers demand higher density test
equipment. Flexibility is needed to validate the next generation of routers and data

+86-10-8518-2539 | salesasia@spirent.com
SPIRENT A1 400G 16-PORT SEVEN-SPEED APPLIANCE
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Base Package Bundle Description
A1-400-QD-16-350A A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 200G/100G/50G BUNDLE
A1-400-QD-16-400A                                A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G ONLY
A1-400-QD-16-550A                                A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/100G/50G BUNDLE
A1-400-QD-16-700A                        A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G BUNDLE
A1-400-QD-16-750A A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G BUNDLE
A1-400-QD-16-825A A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G/40G/25G/10G BUNDLE
A1-400-QD-16-T1P                             A1 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G T1 APPLIANCE
Hardware Upgrades (available as add on after purchase of initial base package bundle)
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-100G 100G PAM4 HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-200G 200G PAM4 HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-400G 400G PAM4 HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-50G 50G PAM4 HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ100G 100G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ10G 10G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ200G 200G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16- T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ25G 25G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16- T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ40G 40G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16- T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-NRZ50G 50G NRZ HARDWARE SPEED OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16- T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-PORT SPIRENT A1-400-QD-16-T1P SINGLE PORT ENABLEMENT
HWO-A1-QSFP-DD-16-4QSFP28* HARDWARE OPTION FOR A1-400-QD-16-T1P 400G TO 4XQSFP28
Software Upgrades (available as add on after purchase of initial base package bundle)
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-100G-XS 4X100G XSTREAM ENHANCED SCALE ON A1-400-QD-16- T1P
HWO-A1-400-QD-16-400G-XS 400G XSTREAM ENHANCED SCALE ON A1-400-QD-16- T1P
SWO-A1-400-QD-16-MACSEC MACSEC SOFTWARE ON ALPHA-1 16-PORT 400G APPLIANCE
Requirements
•	 Windows-based workstation with 10/100/1000 MB Ethernet NIC; mouse and color monitor required for GUI operation
•	 Linux- or Windows-based workstation for scripting